DEC	-19-2005	13:26	5:	13 241 62	34			513	241 6234	P.02
			INITE O		COVER SHE		United	States Pat	Department of ent and Trade	
To the	Director of th	e U.S. Pater	nt and Trad	emark Office	: Please record t	he attached orig	<u>ginal docu</u>	iments or co	ipy inereoi.	<u> </u>
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): Paul M. Perrine									
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO									
	Execution Date: December 24, 2002									
2.	Name and Address of receiving party(ies):									
	<u>Spiral Air Technologies, Inc.</u> 7626 State Route 262, P.O. Box 133, Dillsboro, IN 47018									
					s) attached?					
3.	Nature Ch	of Conve ange of I	yance: Name	<u>X</u> As:	signment Other	Merger		Security	Agreement	t
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is									
A.	Patent	Applicati	on No.(s)	B. 6,418 6,531	Patent No. 8,834; D462 1,172; D471	,369;			
	Additional numbers attached? Yes X No									
5.	Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:									
	C. Richard Eby, Esq. WOOD, HERRON & EVANS, L.L.P. 2700 Carew Tower Cincinnati, Ohio 45202									
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 4									
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$160.00 X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Enclosed Enclosed									
8.	Paymo	ent inform	nation: D	epo s it Ac	ccount No.	23-3000	lin I	-		
9.		ATURE: <u>(</u> hard Eby	, Esa., R	eq. No. 2	25,854 Total	Dat number of pag	ie jes inclu	2 <u>5</u> ding cover	sheet,	
	NAM	E OF PEI	RSON S	GNING		attachment	s and do	cuments:	2	

700231799

PATENT REEL: 017125 FRAME: 0432 CH \$160.00 233000 6418834

ASSIGNMENT OF INTEREST

I, Paul M. Perrine, being duly sworn upon my oath state that I hereby assign my right, title and interest in United States Patent Number US 6,418,834 B1, dated July 16, 2002; United States Patent Number US D462,369 S, dated September 3, 2002; U.S. Patent Application Number 09/953,398 "Method for Treating an Item During Travel of the Item Along a Treating Trough" that has been approved but not yet issued; and, another patent relating to the spiral air freezer/conveyor that has been approved but not yet issued to Spiral Air Technologies, Inc. in consideration and pursuant to the Business Agreement entered into by Paul M. Perrine and Daniel Fugate on December 24, 2002.

PAUL M, PERRINE

State of Indiana)) SS: County of Dearborn)

Before me, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, personally appeared Paul M. Perrine, and acknowledged the signing of the foregoing to be his voluntary act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my official seal this 4 day of December, 2002.

My Commission Expires: 05-11-2007

Røbert J. Ewbank, Notary Public

This instrument prepared by: Robert J. Ewbank, (#6761-15) EWBANK, KRAMER & DORNETTE 114 West High Street, P.O. Box 4200 Lawrenceburg, IN 47025-4200 Telephone: (812) 537-2522

> PATENT REEL: 017125 FRAME:004233.03

RECORDED: 12/19/2005